Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February — 06 April 2021

Applicant

Sydney
Airport

Projects
Sites Arch.

Jetstar
Airways

Sydney
Airport
Downer EDI

Sydney
Airport

Rydges
Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

Built Pty
Limited

Proline
Building

Sydney
Airport

Projects Qld
Pty Ltd

Heinemann

Date

29/06/2017

08/02/2019

05/06/2019

22/05/2019

22/08/2019

09/09/2019

23/09/2019

16/10/2020

13/11/2019

02/01/2020

10/01/2020

04/02/2020

04/02/2020

07/02/2020

28/02/2020

10/07/2020

Reference
Submission| Number

BAN-18-
KSA-0046
17/1613

BAN-19-
KSA-0032

BAN-19-
KSA-0119

BAN-19-
KSA-0130
BAN-19-
KSA-0208
BAN-19-
KSA-0221

BAN-19-
KSA-0234

BAN-19-
KSA-0260
BAN-19-
KSA-0291
BAN-19-
KSA-0343
BAN-20-
KSA-0005

BAN-20-
KSA-0016

BAN-20-
KSA-0017
BAN-20-
KSA-0020
BAN-20-
KSA-0035

BAN-20-
KSA-0100

Details

Airside RESA 34L — Construct Paved ULD &
Ground Support Equipment Storage Area

Airside Jet Base, Building No 148 - Install Dash-8
300 Simulator & Dash-8 Door Training Simulator

Airside Pier B (Bay 53), Installation of ULD
Racking system for Jetstar Airways

Airside Pier B East — Bussing Project — Stage 3

Airside, Bldg 388 Air Ambulance Hangar - Stage 2
Install Hangar Door

Landside 1 Link Road - Install paving/fencing &
assoc. drainage works

Landside Building 625 MSCP P7 — Replace
camouflage banner to side facing Rydges

Landside, Link Rd Bldg 269 & 315 — Upgrade HV
Infrastructure — Amendment

Airside T2 Baggage Hall West & East Conveyor
Alterations — Stage 3

Airside Piers B & C Arrivals — Modify wall finishes,
seating and digital advertising screens

Airside Replace 11kV Cable between Kyeemagh &
Corporate Aviation Substation

Landside Arrivals Site 1-1903 — Stage 3 Aerotel
Refresh Hotel — Scope Amendment

Airside Building 322, Install Freight Vehicle Weigh
Bridge

Airside Various Locations Upgrade Lighting &
Emergency Lighting & Install Exit Signs

Airside Departures Site B2-932 — Tenancy Fit Out

Airside Departures, Duty Free Mega B — Temp.
Trading Enabling Works — Amendment

Location

Airside

Airside

T2

T1

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

T2

T1

Airside

T1

Airside

T1

T1

T1

Sector

South
South East

North East

North East

North West

North East

North West

North West

North West

North East

North West

South East/
West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

SACL

Date SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date ABC

Determination Determination |Determination Determination

Redesign
underway

Referrals
Circulated

On Hold

Referrals
Circulated

Approved
Referrals

Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

On Hold

Approved
Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

06/04/2021

25/02/2021

01/04/2021
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February — 06 April 2021

Applicant
Kingmill Pty
Ltd
Sydney
Airport
NGP
Building
Aust
Regional
Express

Comdain

Civil Constr.

Trizencorp
Pty Ltd

Arkhe
Tekhne P/L

DHL
Express

Regional
Express

Sydney
Airport
NGP
Building
Aust

Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport
NGP
Building

JHSWJV

Date

Reference

Submission| Number

03/08/2020

07/08/2020

19/08/2020

16/10/2020

12/10/2020

28/10/2020

09/03/2021

09/02/2021

06/12/2020

16/12/2020

05/01/2021

28/01/2021

11/02/2021

03/03/2021

12/03/2021

BAN-20-
KSA-0116
BAN-20-
KSA-0118
BAN-20-
KSA-0124

BAN-20-
KSA-0132

BAN-20-
KSA-0146

BAN-20-
KSA-0155
BAN-20-
KSA-0164
BAN-20-
KSA-0166
BAN-20-
KSA-0168

BAN-20-
KSA-0179

BAN-21-
KSA-0001

BAN-21-
KSA-0010

BAN-21-
KSA-0015

BAN-21-
KSA-0022

BAN-21-
KSA-0026

Details

Landside, Ross Smith Avenue — Construct Canopy
to Wash Bay Facility

Airside Departures Base Build Works for
Alterations to Mega B Duty Free Store — Stage 2

Landside 5 Ross Smith Ave, IBIS — Works to gym
to ensure compliance

Landside/Airside, Eleventh Street, Bldg 305, REX
Hangar Additions — STAGE 1 only

Ross Smith Ave (adj. Intersection with Arthur
Butler Rd) - Replacement of the Odour Control
Unit (OCU) Facility - Construction Works

Airside Jet Base Hangar 416 — fire system
Alterations

Airside Departures, Site B2-1059 — Full Height
Hoarding Installation

Airside, Site 07056 (Adj DHL Bldg 236) - Install
Perimeter Security Fence & Rapid Door System

Airside Building 508 — Alteration to DHL for
temporary relocation of REX Hangar operations

Landside, SSE Sector - Site 06562 - Expansion of
hardstand area for a larger compound

Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 — Stage 2
Alterations to DHL Warehouse

Landside Southbound lanes of Qantas Dr at
Giovanni Brunetti Bridge (Marsh St) Replace
Expansion Joint

Airside Replace Runway 16R Concrete Threshold
Slabs

Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 — Stage 3
Alterations to DHL Warehouse

Airside Building 166 - Sydney Gateway - Demo
Works - Stage 1

Location

Landside

T1

Landside

Domestic
Precinct

Landside

Jet Base

T1

Domestic
Precinct

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Landside

Jet Base

Sector

South East

North West

North East

North East

South East

North East

North West

North East

North East

South
South East

North East

North West

North West

North East

North East

SACL

Determination Determination |Determination Determination

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Not
Proceeding

Approved

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Date SACL

02/02/2021

25/02/2021

10/03/2021

02/03/2021

15/02/2021

15/03/2021

25/02/2021

05/02/2021

03/02/2021

05/03/2021

04/03/2021

Sydney's Airport

ABC

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Date ABC

02/02/2021

10/03/2021

10/03/2021

16/02/2021

16/03/2021

25/02/2021

05/02/2021

03/02/2021

05/03/2021

04/03/2021
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February — 06 April 2021

Applicant
JHSWJV

JHSWJIV
JHSWJIV
JHSWJIV
JHSWJV
JHSWJV

Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

SCI Projects
Pty Ltd

Date

12/03/2021

12/03/2021

12/03/2021

12/03/2021

12/03/2021

12/03/2021

16/03/2021

18/03/2021

26/03/2021

31/03/2021

Reference
Submission| Number

BAN-21-
KSA-0027
BAN-21-
KSA-0028
BAN-21-
KSA-0029
BAN-21-
KSA-0030

BAN-21-
KSA-0031

BAN-21-
KSA-0032
BAN-21-
KSA-0033

BAN-21-
KSA-0035

BAN-21-
KSA-0039

BAN-21-
KSA-0041

Details

Airside Building 133 (Warehouse) - Sydney
Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1

Airside Building 151 & 203 - Sydney Gateway -
Demo Works - Stage 1

Airside Building 167 - Sydney Gateway - Demo
Works - Stage 1

Airside, Building 171 - Sydney Gateway - Demo
Works - Stage 1

Airside, Building 221 - Sydney Gateway - Demo
Works - Stage 1

Airside, Building 133 (Admin Bldg 2) - Sydney
Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1

Landside, Bridge from P7 to T1 - Windscreen
extension

Airside Jet Base - Sydney Gateway - Installation of
temporary fencing along western edge of Building
133, 151, 203, 171, 167 and 166

Airside, Runway 16R - Threshold slabs
reconstruction

Landside Arrivals, Site 1-1083 - Menzies Office
Fitout

Svydney Airport Corporation Limited

Location

Jet Base

Jet Base

Jet Base

Jet Base

Jet Base

Jet Base

International

Precinct

Jet Base

Airside

T1

Sector

North East

North East

North East

North East

North East

North East

North West

North East

North West
/ North East

North West

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination Determination |Determination Determination

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Registered
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