Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February – 06 April 2021



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	29/06/2017	BAN-18- KSA-0046 17/1613	Airside RESA 34L – Construct Paved ULD & Ground Support Equipment Storage Area	Airside	South South East	Redesign underway	08/10/2020		
Projects Sites Arch.	08/02/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0032	Airside Jet Base, Building No 148 - Install Dash-8 300 Simulator & Dash-8 Door Training Simulator	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Jetstar Airways	05/06/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0119	Airside Pier B (Bay 53), Installation of ULD Racking system for Jetstar Airways	T2	North East	On Hold	08/10/2020		
Sydney Airport	22/05/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0130	Airside Pier B East – Bussing Project – Stage 3	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Downer EDI	22/08/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0208	Airside, Bldg 388 Air Ambulance Hangar - Stage 2 Install Hangar Door	Airside	North East	Approved	01/04/2021	Approved	06/04/2021
Sydney Airport	09/09/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0221	Landside 1 Link Road - Install paving/fencing & assoc. drainage works	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Rydges	23/09/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0234	Landside Building 625 MSCP P7 – Replace camouflage banner to side facing Rydges	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	16/10/2020	BAN-19- KSA-0260	Landside, Link Rd Bldg 269 & 315 – Upgrade HV Infrastructure – Amendment	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	13/11/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0291	Airside T2 Baggage Hall West & East Conveyor Alterations – Stage 3	T2	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	02/01/2020	BAN-19- KSA-0343	Airside Piers B & C Arrivals – Modify wall finishes, seating and digital advertising screens	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	10/01/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0005	Airside Replace 11kV Cable between Kyeemagh & Corporate Aviation Substation	Airside	South East/ West	On Hold	21/05/2020		
Built Pty Limited	04/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0016	Landside Arrivals Site 1-1903 – Stage 3 Aerotel Refresh Hotel – Scope Amendment	T1	North West	Approved	24/02/2021	Approved	25/02/2021
Proline Building	04/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0017	Airside Building 322, Install Freight Vehicle Weigh Bridge	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	07/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0020	Airside Various Locations Upgrade Lighting & Emergency Lighting & Install Exit Signs	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Projects Qld Pty Ltd	28/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0035	Airside Departures Site B2-932 – Tenancy Fit Out	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Heinemann	10/07/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0100	Airside Departures, Duty Free Mega B – Temp. Trading Enabling Works – Amendment	T1	North West	Approved	01/04/2021	Approved	01/04/2021

Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February – 06 April 2021



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Kingmill Pty Ltd	03/08/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0116	Landside, Ross Smith Avenue – Construct Canopy to Wash Bay Facility	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	07/08/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0118	Airside Departures Base Build Works for Alterations to Mega B Duty Free Store – Stage 2	T1	North West	Approved	02/02/2021	Approved	02/02/2021
NGP Building Aust	19/08/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0124	Landside 5 Ross Smith Ave, IBIS – Works to gym to ensure compliance	Landside	North East	Not Proceeding	25/02/2021		
Regional Express	16/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0132	Landside/Airside, Eleventh Street, Bldg 305, REX Hangar Additions – STAGE 1 only	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	10/03/2021	Approved	10/03/2021
Comdain Civil Constr.	12/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0146	Ross Smith Ave (adj. Intersection with Arthur Butler Rd) - Replacement of the Odour Control Unit (OCU) Facility - Construction Works	Landside	South East	Approved	02/03/2021	Approved	10/03/2021
Trizencorp Pty Ltd	28/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0155	Airside Jet Base Hangar 416 – fire system Alterations	Jet Base	North East	Approved	15/02/2021	Approved	16/02/2021
Arkhe Tekhne P/L	09/03/2021	BAN-20- KSA-0164	Airside Departures, Site B2-1059 – Full Height Hoarding Installation	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
DHL Express	09/02/2021	BAN-20- KSA-0166	Airside, Site 07056 (Adj DHL Bldg 236) - Install Perimeter Security Fence & Rapid Door System	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	15/03/2021	Approved	16/03/2021
Regional Express	06/12/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0168	Airside Building 508 – Alteration to DHL for temporary relocation of REX Hangar operations	Airside	North East	Approved	25/02/2021	Approved	25/02/2021
Sydney Airport	16/12/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0179	Landside, SSE Sector - Site 06562 - Expansion of hardstand area for a larger compound	Landside	South South East	Approved	05/02/2021	Approved	05/02/2021
NGP Building Aust	05/01/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0001	Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 – Stage 2 Alterations to DHL Warehouse	Landside	North East	Approved	03/02/2021	Approved	03/02/2021
Sydney Airport	28/01/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0010	Landside Southbound lanes of Qantas Dr at Giovanni Brunetti Bridge (Marsh St) Replace Expansion Joint	Landside	North West	Approved	05/03/2021	Approved	05/03/2021
Sydney Airport	11/02/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0015	Airside Replace Runway 16R Concrete Threshold Slabs	Airside	North West	Approved	04/03/2021	Approved	04/03/2021
NGP Building	03/03/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0022	Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 – Stage 3 Alterations to DHL Warehouse	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0026	Airside Building 166 - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 01 February – 06 April 2021



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside Building 133 (Warehouse) - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside Building 151 & 203 - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside Building 167 - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside, Building 171 - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside, Building 221 - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JHSWJV	12/03/2021		Airside, Building 133 (Admin Bldg 2) - Sydney Gateway - Demo Works - Stage 1	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	16/03/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0033	Landside, Bridge from P7 to T1 - Windscreen extension	International Precinct	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	18/03/2021		Airside Jet Base - Sydney Gateway - Installation of temporary fencing along western edge of Building 133, 151, 203, 171, 167 and 166	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	26/03/2021		Airside, Runway 16R - Threshold slabs reconstruction	Airside	North West / North East	Referrals Circulated			
SCI Projects Pty Ltd	31/03/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0041	Landside Arrivals, Site 1-1083 - Menzies Office Fitout	T1	North West	Registered			

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited